

J. EVERETT LIGHT CAREER CENTER

In Person December 5, 2024 • 5:30 pm - 7pm Virtual (online) @www.jelcc.com January 16, 2025 • 6pm - 7pm

Learn more about the exciting opportunities at J. Everett Light Career Center, meet our instructors, and get a tour of each program.



1901 East 86th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240-2397 Metropolitan School District of Washington Township J. EVERETT LIGHT CAREER CENTER





INDIANAPOLIS IN PERMIT 9395

NON-PROFIT ORG **US POSTAGE** PAID



Visit Our Website: www.jelcc.com



# J. EVERETT LIGHT

CAREER CENTER

CAREER & COLLEGE OPEN HOUSE

> In Person December 5, 2024 5:30 pm - 7:00 pm

**Virtual Open House January 16, 2025** 6pm - 7pm



For more information scan the QR code above

1901 E. 86th St. • Indianapolis (317) 259-5265 • www.jelcc.com J. Everett Light Career Center is committed to equal opportunity and does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, color, sex, handicapping conditions, or national origin including limited English proficiency, in any employment opportunity. No person is excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to unlawful discrimination on such basis under any educational program or student activity.

Inquiries regarding compliance with Title IX and Title VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act 1964 should be directed to:

For more information, go to: www.msdwt.k12.in.us/equity/title-ix-civil-rights/

Any other information concerning the above policies may be obtained by contacting the Superintendent of Washington Township Schools

Dr. Nikki C. Woodson 8550 Woodfield Crossing Blvd. Indianapolis, IN 46240 (317) 845-9400

#### WHO TO CALL

For more information, contact us at: (317) 259-5265

> Brian Funk, Director

Desmond Jones,
Assistant Director

Carrie Dodd, Supervisor

Nicole Cooper, Supervisor

Diane Steffey, Supervisor

Todd DeLey, Supervisor,

Community & Continuing Ed

Ryan LaPlante
Assistant Supervisor,
Community & Continuing Ed

### COMMUNITY & CONTINUING EDUCATION

A variety of adult education classes are offered by our Community & Continuing Education Program. Most adult classes are held in the Career Center during evening hours.

The C & C Education office is in
Washington Township Services
Center (317) 259-5275, just west of
J. Everett Light. A detailed
catalog of all C & C Education
classes is available apon request.
www.indyadulted.com

#### **Office Hours**

Mon. - Thurs.: 8:00 am - 6:00 pm Friday: 7:30 am - 4:00 pm

## YOU'RE INVITED TO VISIT OUR OUTSTANDING PROGRAMS

**Animation & Film Production Automotive Collision Repair & Refinishing Automotive Maintenance & Detailing Automotive Service Technology Building And Facilities Maintenance** Cosmetology **Culinary Arts Careers Dental Careers Digital Designs & Advertising Education Professions Emergency Medical Technician Health Careers: CNA Prep** Information Technology (IT) **Medical Assisting Music & Sound Production Veterinary Careers** Welding



### J. EVERETT LIGHT

CAREER CENTER

Check out our website for more information.

www.jelcc.com

Parent/Business Leader Opportunity: Advisory boards have been an important part of the Career Center basis of operations even prior to the first class meeting in the fall of 1972. Program advisory board committees have been formed for each career-tech area and have continued to offer advice on curriculum, equipment, and other matters relating to each subject area during the history of the Career Center.

Advisory board committee members are selected from employers, government agencies, schools, unions, or any organization which has a relationship to the body of skills and knowledge being taught in the various career areas. These committees meet at least once per year to offer support, guidance, and direction to each program area.

Other student opportunities include national careertechnical student organizations, which encourage interested students to focus on community service, charity work, competition on personal growth, leadership skills, and community involvement.

J. Everett Light Career Center qualified students will participate in the National Technical Honor Society. This is an international organization which recognizes academic excellence, as well as student occupational proficiencies.

<u>Dual Credit</u> for J. Everett Light Courses: Enrollment in some of our courses may enable the student to receive college credit as well as high school credit. Students can save time and money because they may not have to take these classes at college. See the instructor for more information.

Governor's Work Ethic Certificate is a critical secondary education program for high school graduates who are committed to delivering employer-recognized employability skills as they prepare to join today's workforce. The employability skills are recognized and vetted by Hoosier employees, community based organizations and post-secondary education institutions. These skills are designed to encourage students to meet the benchmarks that will assist them in their college or career goals.

To learn more about the Governor's Work Ethic Certification Program, visit: www.indianacareer-ready.com/GWEC/